TSP Minutes – April 8th, 2010

Hello All,

Please join us on today, Thursday, April 22nd, for the TSP invoice call at 1400 – 1500 (Central Standard Time).  The dial-in number that will be used is 618-256-4841.  The line will be open on a first-come, first-serve basis.  The line will not be active until 1340, please do not dial in before this time. 

TSP
Issue Number: T0178                                                              

Question:  04/01/10 - First Question:  Now that Alaska shipments are being booked and moving in DPS, could we get updated instructions on the correct way to submit our invoices into Powertrack / Syncada so they go into DPS correctly?   I'm sure I am not the only one who would appreciate the help.

04/08/10 - Second Question:  Should we hold off billing for AK shipments? 
Submitter:  Patty Farmer - National Forwarding 
Answer:  04/01/10 - First Answer: We will have to research and speak with the developers to articulate the exact process and add it to the DPS Smartbook.  04/08/10 - Second Answer:  LHS is the only item code that is not rating correctly. We are currently working with the developer to see what is needed in the EDI for the LHS segment. The other item codes appear to be functioning and rating correctly.  A TSP may currently bill for the other item codes if they wish.    
Status:  Ongoing
Issue Number:  T0179
Question:  04/05/10 - First Question:  In the 400NG-2010, why is the cost of a reweigh not present?  In the previous 400NG, we would be paid $60.70 for a reweigh on page 20 dated 07/13/2009.  04/05/10 - Second Question: This item/tariff does not state that the discount applies.  We recently billed a reweigh on GBL# CAAT0000841, Member = Davis, Aline, and it listed on the voucher as a charge of $60.70, but the discount was applied to this line item. Original weight was 5220# and reweigh was 5180# (40 lbs less).  So of the $60.70 charge, we will receive $19.42 as the discounted rate? This shipment delivered out of storage on 01/28/10.  The shipment was placed into storage on 01/05/10.  The pickup date of the shipment was 12/29/09.
Submitter:  Kay Raynel - Deseret Transportation Systems
Answer:  04/08/10 - First Answer:  Even though the associated rate for reweighs in not present in the 400NG-2010 document, it is present in the 400NG-2010 baseline rate tables.  The rate is located under the “Others” tab and has an associated rate of $61.19.  04/08/10 - Second Answer:  SDDC is still researching the second question.  04/09/10 – After further review, SDDC determined DPS is rating the associated reweigh rate correctly.  The reweigh charge in DPS is a flat fee (each) and is subject to the LHS discount.      
Status:  Closed
Issue Number:  T0180
Question:  04/08/10 - We have a shipment that converted to members’ expense in the DPS system.  The shipment subsequently delivered out, and we advised our agent that they would need to bill the JPPSO NE for the delivery out charges on a local invoice.  JPPSO NE states that they have not received direction from SDDC to indicate that they were to bill to them directly.  Could some direction be given to them?
Submitter:  Barbara Johnson - Director of Military Affairs
Answer:  04/08/10 - JPPSO NE will be provided proper instructions on this type of delivery out situation.  The TSP is correct.  The delivery out (after the storage converts to members’ expense) is a service that should be billed to the installation on a local purchase order.  It is also subject to TOS and 400NG rates and the TSP is not entitled to charge Item Code 135B. SDDC owes a response to the stakeholders that explains when a shipment is converted to members’ expense and the overall process for what charges should billed by each party.   
Status:  Ongoing
Issue Number:  T0181-D
Question:  04/08/10 - We have a shipment that went from origin SIT to destination SIT, then onto a long delivery out in another state. We are unsure of how to bill for this. 
Submitter:  Elicia – American World

Answer:  04/08/10 - Instructions of how to handle a shipment with two SIT locations can be found in the DPS Smartbook.  For this specific shipment, since the rate area has changed and moved within the same AOR, please send specific details along with the GBL to the billing box and SDDC will review.  
Status:  Ongoing
Issue Number:  T0182-D
Question:  04/08/10 – Pertaining to the number of days SIT should be billed.  What is the accurate number of days, if a shipment has not been converted to members’ expense in DPS, but delivered out of SIT.   

Submitter:  Mike Grimes – Planes Moving & Storage

Answer:  04/08/10 – TSPs are entitled to storage until the shipment is converted to members’ expense in DPS.  SDDC has to take another look at the conversion aspect of SIT and send out a flash message to TSPs and PPSOs.  Example will be sent into the billing box.    
Status:  Ongoing

Issue Number:  T0183-D
Question:  04/08/10 – Have a shipment originating in FL that was originally headed to CO.  The shipment was put into origin SIT, then the members plans changed and the shipment ended up being delivered back to the primary pickup address of the member in FL.  TSP does not have intrastate license / rates for FL.

Submitter:  Barbara - Hidden Valley Moving & Storage 

Answer:  04/08/10 - Please provide specifics and the GBL number to the billing box.  The PPSO did not handle the situation properly as this shipment should have been terminated and re-awarded to a TSP that does have proper rates on file for FL.
Status:  Ongoing

